Compact cylinders ADN-S, AEN-S
Subject to change – 2018/112 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Compact cylinders ADN-S, AEN-S
Key features
At a glance
Without sintered bearing
Free of copper
Improved operating behaviour

Ordering data
Type code Piston  Stroke I – Piston rod with female thread A – Piston rod with male thread
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type code Part No. Type code
6 Without position sensing
5 4886885 ADN-S-6-5-I 8080598 ADN-S-6-5-A
10 4886886 ADN-S-6-10-I 8080596 ADN-S-6-10-A
With position sensing
5 5173732 ADN-S-6-5-I-A 8080597 ADN-S-6-5-A-A
10 5173733 ADN-S-6-10-I-A 8080595 ADN-S-6-10-A-A
10 Without position sensing
5 4887523 ADN-S-10-5-I 8080589 ADN-S-10-5-A
10 4887524 ADN-S-10-10-I 8080588 ADN-S-10-10-A
With position sensing
5 5177082 ADN-S-10-5-I-A 8080587 ADN-S-10-5-A-A
10 5177085 ADN-S-10-10-I-A 8080590 ADN-S-10-10-A-A
-V- New
2018/11 – Subject to change 9� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Compact cylinders AEN-S, single-acting
Type codes
AEN — S — 6 — 10 — A — A
Type
Single-acting
AEN Compact cylinder
Type
S Short
Piston � [mm]
6 6 mm
10 10 mm
Stroke [mm]
5 5 mm
10 10 mm
Piston rod thread
A Male thread
I Female thread
Position sensing
– None
A Via proximity sensor
-V- New
Subject to change – 2018/1110 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Compact cylinders AEN-S
Technical data
Function -N- Diameter
6, 10 mm
-T- Stroke length
5, 10 mm
General technical data
Design Piston
Piston rod
Mode of operation Single-acting
Pushing
Piston rod end Male thread
Female thread
Pneumatic connection M3
Stroke [mm] 5, 10
Cushioning None
Position sensing Via proximity sensor
Type of mounting Via through-hole
Mounting position Optional
Operating and environmental conditions
Piston  6 10
Operating medium Compressed air according to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on the operating medium Lubricated operation possible (is then required for further operation)
Operating pressure [bar] 2.5 … 8 1.5 … 8
Ambient temperature1) [°C] –10 … +60
Corrosion resistance class CRC2) 1
1) Note operating range of proximity sensors
2) Corrosion resistance class CRC 1 to Festo standard FN 940070
Low corrosion stress. For dry indoor applications or transport and storage protection. Also applies to parts behind covers, in the non-visible interior area, and parts which are covered in the application (e.g. drive
trunnions).
Weight [g]
Piston  6 10
Product weight
With 5 mm stroke 9.2/10.9 1) 12.2/17 1)
With 10 mm stroke 11.9/15 1) 15.4/19 1)
Moving mass
With 5 mm stroke 1.5/1.6 1) 4.1/4.5 1)
With 10 mm stroke 2.3/2.4 1) 5.3/5.7 1)
1) With position sensing
-V- New
2018/11 – Subject to change 11� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Compact cylinders AEN-S
Technical data